; _ STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL INTEREST

) ) O & For assistance in completing
Statell)lstnct off'cuals file with: Calendar year covered & 5 this form contact:

John Thursto_n, Secretary of State (Note: Filing covers the previous calendar year) Arkansas Ethics Commission
500 Woodlane Street Phone (501) 324-9600
Little Rock,' AR 72201 . Toll Free (800) 422-7773

Phone (501) 682-5070

"Fax (501) 682-3548 Is this an amendmient? [ Yes ﬁ No

. Please provide complete information. 1f the information requested in a particular section does not apply to you, indicate such by

noting “Not Applicable” in that section. Do not lcave any part of this form blank. If additional space is needed, you may attach the
information to this document. Do not file this form with the Arkansas Ethics Commission.

SECTION 1- NAME AND ADDRESS

Name @ “wloer Q! +a ' \/U :
Address [09\ S N\{;ﬁsﬁﬁhm (rlmtu’)‘é A , (Mlddlc) [

(Street or P. O Box Number) (City) (State) (le Code)

Phone * 2(2[ [pgoz_ -
Spouse’s name ()) WW@(L— L A"U\ e A .

(Last) (Firsy’ (Middle)
All names under which you and/or your spouse do business: N ’[ B :

SECTION 2- REASON FOR FILING

[il Public Official ’Tudﬁ\ex A’t"lCC&MSQS CO"LF‘[_ O‘G /Q\\/’Opéds

{office held)
Candidate .
o (office sought)
District Judge F I L E D
(name of district) 1 8
City Attorney | JAN 18 2024
(name of city) Arka nsas
State Government: Agency Head/Department Director/Division Director § ecieta ﬁt of State
; (name of agency/dep ent/division)
Chicf of Staff or Chief Deputy

(name of Constitutional Officer, Senate, or House of Representatives)

Public appointee to State Board or Commission |
' (name of board/commission)

School Board member ‘
(name of scho:ol district)

Candidate for school board

" (name of school district)

Public or Charter Schoo! Superintendent
(name of school district/school)

Executive Director of Education Service Cooperative

(name of cooperative)

Advertising and Promotion Commission member

(name of advertising and promotion commission)
Rescarch Park Authority Board member under A.C.A. § 14-144-201 ct scq.

OO ooogooogood:oLai

(name of research park authority board})

Ark. Code\Ann § 21-8-403 provides that, upon conviction, any person who viclates any provision of subchapter 4, 6, 7, or 8 of chapter §, Title 21 of the Arkansas
Code is guilty of a Class A misdemeanor. The cu]pab]c mental state required shall be a purposeful viclation.

Revised 12/2017




SECTION 2- REASON FOR FILING {continued)

[l Appointee to one of the following municipal, county or regional boards or commissions (list name of board or commission):
3 Planning board or commission

(1 Airport board or commission

(3 Water or Sewer board or commission

[ Ukility board or commission

[ Civil Service commission

SECTION 3- SOURCE OF INCOME

List each employer and/or each other source of income from which you, your spouse, or any other person for the use or benefit of you
OF your spouse receives gross income amounting to more than $1,000. (You are not required to disclose the individual items of income
that constitute a portion of the gross income of the business or profession from which you or you spouse derives income. For example:
accountants, aftorneys, farmers, contractors, cle, do not have to list their individual clients.) Ifyou receive gross income exceeding
§1,000 from at least one source, the answer N/A is not correct. '

a) Check appropriate box: LI More than $1,000 B3 More than $12.500
Otz 98 Ml omsa s

{name of employer or source of income)
3001 Y. Roo=eve i Lo \—{)—te_ wede /51‘1?_ NasouY
! (address) o :
istyéet :Tw.%t ‘Wﬁ.«cgn{ k. Grutosy

(name under which income received)

Provide a brief description of the nature of the services for which the compensation was received € 1€ oted gl tstrdet
botact \Euu’ﬁ 6_Q 3 'PMM»JC‘ Ch va(A«( :

b) Check eppropriate box; 3 More than $1,000 L3 More than $12,500
Stade o€  Apl omsas - ‘ .
« (name of employer or source of income)
[p 25 Mavshetr 5t., lattle BRoce, A Fozp ]
T {address)

Judeae Rida W. &hicks @r

< (name under which income received)

Provide a bricf description of the nature of the services for which the compensation was received a d owest 9{—
L‘Q{_/)f!n(’!bl .\T)uxﬁ%t _ M : \

¢} Check appropriate box: [ More than $1,000 - . E More than $12,500 ,
Dejot. pf twe Me Force ,Defense Mngnce d (ecownivan Sorvicec.

?(name of employer or source of income)

i)
9999 East Sl Bt Lndsiunpolis . TN, 4 (A49-330 0
LTe W amne_ A & rud, e (address)

(name under which income received)

Provide a brief description of the nature of the services for which the compensation was reccived Pretire wnenst™

(See Fuge 5{7

Ark. Code Ann. § 21-8-403 provides that, upon conviction, any person who violates any provision of subchupter 4, 6, 7, or 8 of chapter 8, ‘I'lle 21 of the Arkansns
Code is guilty of  Class A misdemeanor. The culpable mental state required shall be a purposehil violation,
Revised 12/2017



N Al

SECTION 2- REASON FOR FILING (continaed) ’ '

i Appointee to one of the fo![owiﬁg municipal, county or regional boards or commissions (list name of board or commission):
O Planning board or commission :

O Airport board or commission

L] Water or Sewer board or commission

1 Utility board or commission

(1 Civil Service commission

SECTYION 3- SOURCKE OF INCOME

. accountants, aitorneys, farmers, cantractors, etc. do not have to list their individual clients.) If you redeive gross income exceeding
31,000 from at least one source, the answer N/A s pot correct.

Swvelal __BSecin i« Azl nint stvratiion

{name of employer or source of income)

[
Comtvid plévce WoodTarsn', Mp i 569
’ (addre
W"Hjm A Grober amd © F”?)'i'."‘hx W. Erruber

- . ¥ )
(name under which income received)

8) Check appropriate bax: [1 More than $1,000 - ‘ [;74_1 More than $12,500

Provide a brief description of the nature of the services for which the compensation was received

b) Check appropriate box; L More than $1,000 L1 More than 312,500

(name of employer ot source of income) -

(address)

(name under which income received)

Provide a brief description of the nature of the services for which the compensation was received

€} Check appropriate box: [ More than $1,000 ‘ [ More than $12,500

(namne of employer or source of income)

(address)

‘ {name under which income received)

" Provide a brief description of the nature of the services for which the compensation was received

Ark, Code Ann. § 21-8-403 pravides that, upon conviction, any person wha violates uny provision of subchapter 4, 6, 7, or 8 of chapter 8, Titls 21 of the Arkansas

Code is guilty ofa Class A misdemeanor. The culpable mentat siate required shall be 2 purposeful violation.
Revised 122017 -



See ;arﬁ'éohmc’mi‘ A

ECTION 4- BUSINESS OR HOLDINGS

List the name of every business in which you,
investment or holding. Individual stock hold;

reporting period.

a)  Check appropriate box; '

{3 More than $1,000 ' {J More than $12,500

{namc of corporation, firm or enterprise)

{address)

b)  Check appropriate box:

{name under which investment held)

[:J More than $1,000 D More than $12,500

* (name of corporation, firm or entérprise)

{addrass)

€} Check appropriate box:

(name under which investrent héjd)

(7 More than $1,000 - [ More than $12,500

(mame of corporation, firm or enterprise)

(address)

d)  Check appropriate box:

(name under which investment held)

E_] More than $1,000 . {1 More than $12,500

your spouse or any other person for the use or benefit of you or your spouse have an
ngs should be disclosed. Figures should be based on fair market value at the end of the

{name of corporation, firm or enterprise)

(address)

e) Check appropriate box;

(name nncfer which investment held)

[T More than $1,000 - L (J More than $12,500

(rame of corporation, firm or enterprise)

(address)

f) Check appropriate box: _

(name under which investment held)

[ More than $1,000 [ More than $12,500

(name of corporation, firm or enterprise)

{address)

Ark. Code Ann, § 21-8-403 provides
Code is guilty ofa Class A misdemes

(name under which investment held)

that, upon conviction, any person who vilates any provision of subchapter 4, 6, 7, or § of'chapter 8, Title 21 of the Arkansas
nor. The euipable mental state required shall be o purposcfut violation, :

Revised 1272017



SECTION 4 - BUSINESS OR HOLDINGS:

Regions Bank
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

U3 Bank

North Little Rock, Arkansas 721 14

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 -

Eagle Bank
. Little Rock, Arkansas 12201

Bank of America '
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

merd Jameg
%) Qarvitlon Pl
Qi‘ Petersburs, FL.

Houston, T exas 77253-3206

Merrill Lynch
Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Tn—Contmez;tai ﬁc[
Lol wmbia Thre n@edle
Bogbon, MA D22 66 ~Z0B

LD LONLAAYIL Y L

More than ( ) $1,000 (X)-$12,500
‘Wayne or Rita Gruber

More thar (X) $1,000 ( ) $12,500
Wayne or Rita Gruber

More than (X) $1,000 ( ) $12,500
Wayne or Rita Gruber

More than { ) $1,000 §Q$12 500
Wayne or Rita Gmber

More than (X) $1,000 () $12,500
Wayne or Rita Gruber :

More than () $1,000 (X) $12,500
'‘Wayne or Rita Gruber _

—

More than ()-$1;060 (X)-312,500. .
Wayne: or Rita Gmbe'r .

Morethan ()$1 ,000 (X) $12,500 :
Wayne Gmber and]or Rﬁm é'ww(oar

More than () $1,000 (X0 $12,500 -

IWayn'e G’fflbe’r a"ﬂdlbr “R"-‘_o\ é_,,nu,bp,‘.’l‘ .

Pég’e 1



" Columbia Management _
Boston, Massachusetts 02105-177272

Phoemx - Engcmmm'
c/o Mexrill Lynch
Little Rock, Arkansas 92212

Center Point Energy
P. O.Box 4505
Houston; Texas 77210

The Vanguard Group -

Valley Forge, Fennsylvania 10482

Wal-Mart Stores
P.G.Box 116
Bentonville, Arkansas 71712

Wendy’s
4288 West Dublin/Granyviile

Dublin, Ohio 43017

More than (X) $1,000 () $12,500
Rita Gruber

More than (X) $1,000 () $12,500
Wayne and Rita Gruber '

More thaa (X) §1,000 ( 1.$12,500
Wayne and Rita Gruber '

. Morze than () $1,000 (X) $12,500 . -

Wayne or Rita Gruber

More than ( )} $1,000 (5).$12,500
Wayne or Rita Gruber

. More than 30 $1,000 () $12,500

Wayne or Rita Gruber

ATET : .
¢/o First Chicago Trust Company
P. 0. Box 2575 .
Jersey City, New Jersey 07303

Rubbermaid
¢/o Merrill Lynch
Little Rock, Axkansas 72212

More than (X) $1,000 () $12.500 -
Wayne or Rita Gruber

More than (X) $1,000 ¢ ) $12,500
Wayne or Rita Grober .

Page 2



Fidelity Investments
Cincinnati, Oh 45250-5421

Jarus
Denver, Co 80202

Comcast Corp
PO Box 43001
Providence, RI 02940

CentennialBank
2716 Lakewood Village
N. Little Rock, Ar 72116

' Ark. Diamond

PO Boex 2125
Boston, Ma 02209

meiri e
Preitoe,

Omm) NE. b3Ig3 ~2201

“More than ()$1,000 (X)$12,500

Wayne or Rita Gruber

More than { )$1,000 ¥$12,500

Wayne or Rita Gruber

More than (%)81,000 (0$12,500
Wayne or Rita Gruber

More than 081,000 (X)$12,500
“Wayne or Rita Gruber

More than (51,000 (X)$12,500

Wayne or Rita Gruber

. More than (351,000 }812,500

Wayne or Rita Grober

et e e e 3ot sna = vt or e



SEC’I‘!OP_J 5 OFFICE OR DIRECTORSHIP

List every office or dircetorship held by you or your spouse in any business, corporation, firm, or enterprise subject to jurisdiction ofa
regulatory agency of this State, or of any of its political subdivisions, ' '

a) N//Jf

(name of business, corporation, firm, ot enterprise)

(address)

{office or directorship held)

(name of office holder)

b)

(name of business, corporation, firm, or enterprise)

(address)

(office or directorship held)

{name of office holder)

SECTION 6- CREDITORS

List each creditor to whom the value of five thousand doilars ($5,000) or more was personally owed or persenally obligated and is still
oulstanding. (This does not include debts owved to members of your family or loans made in the ordinary course of business by either a
financial institution or a person who regularly and customarily extends credit.) .

9 - NI

(name of creditor)

(address of creditor)

b)

(name of creditor)

{address of creditor)

c).

(name of creditor)

(address of creditor)

SECTION 7- PAST-DUE AMOUNTS OWED TO GOVERNMENT

List the name and address of each governmental body 1o which vou are legally obligated to pay a past-due amount and a deseription of
the nature of the amount of the obligation. .

-a)' N//)’/

(name of governmental body)} - (address of governmental body) .
(amount owed) . {nature of the obligation)
g (name of governmental -body) I (address of governmental body) i
{amount owed) ) {nature of the obligation)

Ask. Code Ann, § 21-8-403 provides that, upon conviction, any person who violates any provision of subchapter 4, 6, 7, or & of chapter 8, Title 21 of the Arkangas
Code is guilty of a Class A misdemcanor, The culpable mental state required shall be a purposeful violation,
. Revised 122017



SECTION 8- GUARANTOR OR CO-MAKER

List each guarantor or co-maker who has guaranteed a debt of yours that is stiil outstanding. (This includes debt guarantors arising or
extended and refinanced after Jan. 1, 1989, Members of your family who are your guarantors are not required to be disclosed,)
a) M / A
' {name)

: (address)

b)
{name)
(address)

SECTION 9- GIFTS

List the source, date, description, and a reasonable estimate of the fair marlket value of each gift of more than $100 received by you or
your spouse and of each gift of more than $250 received by your dependent children. The term “gift” is defined as “any payment,
entertainment, advance, services, or anything of value unless consideration of equal or greater value has been given therefor.” There
are a number of exceptions to the definition of “gift- Those exceptions are set forth in the Instructions for Statement of Financial
Interest prepared for use with this form, (Note; The vatue of an item shall be considered to be less than $100 if the public servant
reimburses the person from whom the item was receivad any amount over $100 and the reimbursement occurs within ten (10) days
from the date the item was received.) ' '

a) N/ﬁ"

{description of gift)
(date) . (fair market vatue)
(source of gif)
b :
- (description of gift)
{date) . (fair market value) o
(source of gift)
¢} :
(description of gift)
(date) - . (fair market vatue)
(source of gift)
d) :
{description of ift)
(date) (fair market value)
{source of gi‘ft)
€)
(description of gift)
(date) (fair market value)
" (source of gift) _

Ak, Code Ann. § 21-8-403 provides that, upon conviction, any person who violates any provision of swbchapier 4, 6,7, or 8 of chapter §, Title 21 of the Artkarang
Code ks guilty of a Class A misdermeznor. The culpable mental state required shall be a purposeful violation, :
Revised 122017



SECTION 10- AWARDS

If you are an employee ofa public school district, the Arkansas School for the Blind, the Arkansas School for the Deaf, the Arkansas
School for Mathematics, Sciences, and the Arts, a university, a college, a technical college, 4 technical institute, & comprehensive life-
long learning center, or a community college, the law requires you to disclose each monetary or other award over one hundred dollars
{($100) which you have received in recognition of your contributions to education. The information disclosed with respect to each such
award should include the source, date, description, and a reasonabie estimate of the fair market value.

a) N /A"

{description of award)

(date) : (fair market value)

(source of award)

g (.descriptioz_l of award)
(date) " (fair market vaiuej
(source of award)
c) '
(description of award)
(date) . : (fair market value)
) (source of award)
d)

(description of award)

(date) (fair market value)

(source of award)

SECTION 11- NONGOVERNMENTAL SOURCES OF PAYMENT

List each nongovernmental source of payment of your expenses for food, lodging, or travel which bears a relationship to your office
when you appear in your official capacity when the expenses incurred exceed $150. '

a) N[PT

(name of Jperson Or organization paying expensc)

(business address)

(date of expense) $ © (amount of expense)
{nature of expenditure)
b) _ ,
(name of person or organization paying exponse)
(business address) '
{date of expense) : (amount of expense)

(nature of expenditure)

Ark. Code Ann. § 21-8-403 provides that, upon convietion, any person who violates any provision af aubohupter 4, 6, 7, or 8 of chapier 8, Title 21 of the Arkonsas
Code is guilly of 2 Class A misdemeanor. The eulpable mental stata sequired shall be a purposefil violation, .
Revised 12/2017



SECTION 12- DIRECT REGULATION OF BUSINESS

List any businass which employs you and is under direct regulation or subject to direct control by the governmental body which you scrve,

) _NIA

{name ofbusiness)

{governmental body which regulates or controls)

b)
(name of business)
{governmental body which regulates' or controls)
c)
" (name of business) 5
(govemmental body which regulates or controls) 3.“
§4
d) ] . 4
: (name of business) Z ;

{governments! body which regulates or controls)

SECTION 13- SALES TO GOVERNMENTAL BEODY

List the goods or services sold o the governmental body for which you serve which have a total annual value in excess 0f$1,000. List the
compensation paid for each category of goods or services sold by you or any business in which You or your spouse is an officer, dircetor, or
styckholder owning more than 10% of the stock of the company.

2 | N /)br

(goods or services)

{governmental body to whom sold)

(compensation paid)

& {goods or services)
(governmental body to whom sold)
_ ' (compensation paid)
? | l(goods or services)
{governmental hody to whom sold}
(compensation paid)
d) -

{goods or services)

(gm’/emmcnlal body to whom sold)

(compensation paid)

Arke. Code Ann. § 21-8-403 provides that, upon conviction, any petson who violates any provision of sibchapter 4, 6,7, or 8 of chapter 8, Title 21 of the Arkansas
Code is guilty of a Class A misdemeanor. The culpable mental state required shall be & purpeselul violstion.
Revised 1222017



SECTION 14- SIGNATURE

I certify under penalty of false swearing that the above information is true and correct.

Signalﬁrc

STATE OF ARKANSAS

Y }ss ‘
COUNTY OF .‘Pu{zoélé —

Subscribed and sworn before me this t g day of O

(Legible Notary Seal) -

My commission expires: ?/“ /ZO 3 ]

Note: If faxed, notary seal must be legible (i.c., either stamped or raised and inked) and the origi
within ten (10) days pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 21-8-703(b)(3).

IMPORTANT
Where to file;
State or district candidates/public servants file with the Secretary of State.
Appointees to state boards/commissions file with the Secretary of State.
County, township, and school district candidates/public servants file with the county clerk.
Municipal candidates/public servants file with the city clerk or recorder, as the case may be.-
City attorneys file with the city clerk of the municipality in which they serve.
District judges file with the Secretary of State.
Members of regional boards or commissions file with the county clerk of the county in which they reside.

General Information: : .

* The Statement of Financial Intercst-should be filed by January 31 of cach year.
* The filing covers the previous calendar year.
* Candidates for elective office shall file the Statement of Financial Interest for the previous calendar year on the first

Monday following the close of the period to file as a candidate for elective office unless already filed by January 31.
In addition, if the party filing peried ends before January 1 of the year of the general clection, candidates for elective
office shall file a Statement of Financial Interest for the previous calendar year by no later than January 31 of the year
of the general clection.

* Agency heads, department directors, and division directors of state government shall file the Statement of
Financial Interest within thirty (30) days of appeintment or employment unless already filed by January 31.

* Appointees to state boards or commissions shall file the Statement of Financial Interest within thirty (30} days
after appointment unless already filed by January 31.

X Ifa person is included in any category lisied above for any part of a calendar year, that person shall file a
Statement of Financial Interest covering that period of time regardless of whether they have lefi their office
or position as of the date the statement is due.

Artk. Code Ann. § 21-8-403 provides that, upen conviction, any person who violates any provision of subchapter 4, 6, 7, or 8 of chapter 8, Title 21 of the Arkansas
Code is guilty of a Class A misdemeanor. The culpable mental state required shali be a purposeful violation.
) Revised 12/2017




